

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

30 May 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 180, s. 2023

CALL FOR PROPOSALS FOR FY 2023 INNOVATION GRANTS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

- Chief Education Supervisors
- Public Schools District Supervisors/District-in-Charge
- Elementary and Secondary School Heads
- All Others Concerned

1. Attached is Regional Memorandum No. 0338, s. 2023 dated May 29, 2023 entitled **"Call for Proposals for FY 2023 Innovation Grants"** for the information and guidance of all concerned.

- 2. Please refer to the attached Memorandum for more details.
- 3. For your information, guidance and compliance.

MARCH SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V ASchools Division Superintendent



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: 032-2556405 Email Address: cebu province@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Office of the Regional Director

HAY 2 9 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0338, s.2023

CALL FOR PROPOSALS FOR FY 2023 INNOVATION GRANTS

To: Schools Division Superintendents All Others Concerned

1. This Office hereby disseminates the communication received from the National Economic and Development Authority (NEDA) on its **Call for Proposals for FY 2023 Innovation Grants** which shall be until **June 13, 2023, 11:59 PM**. Eligible entities include NGAs, LGUs, SUCs and GOCCs.

2. In addition, this is part of the effective implementation of the **Philippine Innovation Act**, also known as **Republic Act 11293**, which recognizes the importance of innovation in national development and sustainable economic growth. In particular, NEDA is authorized to issue grants for innovation programs, activities, and projects, subject to given guidelines issued by the agency and the Department of Budget and Management (DBM).

3. Full information about the call can be accessed here: <u>https://neda.gov.ph/call-for-proposals-fv-2023-innovation-grants/</u>. Also, to complete the grant application forms, and provide supporting documents, interested parties may access the Electronic Innovation Grants (EIGIS) at <u>https://eigis-innovation.neda.gov.ph/</u>.

4. For inquiries, you may contact the Policy, Planning, and Research Division (PPRD) loc. 734 or email us at <u>pprd.ro7@deped.gov.ph</u>.

5. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ JD, EdD, CESO V Director IV Regional Director

STJ/FYA/PPRD/BDT/smtc



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399 Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph